

S.SI.- 389-2023

Order No. 04, dated- 31-08-2023

Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present and verbally submits that the CD is not available today.

This case is adjourned today

To 03-01-2024 for appearance of the accd. person and consideration of charge.